

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

Crl Rev P No.25 of 2025 with  
MC (Crl Rev P) No.19 of 2025 with  
MC (Crl Rev P) No.12 of 2025

Ningthoujam Sanajaoba Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Central Bureau of Investigation,  
ACB, Imphal ... Respondents

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
25.9.2025

Present Mr.L.Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel  
assisted by Mr.Fakharuddin, learned counsel for the petitioner and  
Mr.W.Darakishwor, learned Sr.PCCG.

List on 6.10.2025.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*