

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 10 of 2025

Ningthoujam Sanajaoba Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation ACB.

...Respondent

With

MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 12 of 2025

MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 19 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

20-11-2025

Present Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Fakharuddin, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sp. PP for CBI.

As the Court is engaged in part heard matter, list these cases on 08-12-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria