

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 10 of 2025 with
MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 12 of 2025 with
MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 19 of 2025**

Ningthoujam Sanajaoba Singh

... Petitioners

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation ACB

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12.01.2026

[1] Present Ms. L. Liya, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the Central Government.

[2] The petitioner has filed MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 19 of 2025 for bringing on record chargesheet along with accompanying documents. It is submitted that these documents are very much required for proper disposal of the present petition.

[3] Accordingly, MC(Crl.Rev.P.) No. 19 of 2025 is allowed and annexure-A/2 i.e. chargesheet and accompanying documents are taken on record.

[4] List this case on 02.02.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring