

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cri. Rev. P. No. 10 of 2025 with  
MC(Cri. Rev.P.) No. 12 of 2025**

Ningthoujam Sanajaoba Singh

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

Central Bureau of Investigation ACB

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

02.02.2026

[1] Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned sr. counsel assisted by Md. Fakharuddin, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be listed on 07.02.2026 and undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] List these cases on 07.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*