

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 10 of 2025**

Ningthoujam Sanajaoba Singh

...***Petitioner/s***

**Vrs.**

Central Bureau of Investigation ACB

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(Crl. Rev. P.) No. 12 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**06.06.2026**

Mr. L. Shashibhusan, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Md. Fakharuddin, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. W. Darakeshwor, learned Sr. PCCG appeared on behalf of the respondent.

I have heard the submission advanced by the learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner at length.

As prayed for by the learned Sr. counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 13.07.2026 as part heard matter.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*